AREA SCHOOLS:

Northern Guilford Elementary
Northern Guilford Middle
Northern Guilford High

Community Information:

336.656.4032
336.605.3342
336.643.8449

Check with local school board for confirmation.

DAY CARE:
Kid Zone
Kids ‘r’ Kids

Guilford Child Development

336.644.0990
336.288.4440
336.358.0011

ADULT EDUCATION FACILITIES:

Greenshoro College

Guilford College

Strayer University

UNC - Greensboro

North Carolina A&T State Univ.
Elon University School of Law
Bennett College

GTCC

LIBRARIES:

Benjamin Public Library
Glen McNairy Library
Greensboro Public Library

336.272.7102
336.316.2438
336.315.7800
336.334.5311
336.256.0863
336.279.9200
336.370.8677
336.334.4822

336.373.7540
336.373.2015
336.373.2471

RECREATION/ENTERTAINMENT:

Bryan Park Complex

Cardinal Golf & Country Club
Carousel Luxury Cinema
Greensboro Country Club
Greensboro National Golf Club
Greensboro Parks and Recreation
Greensboro Science Center

Iron Play (Par 3)

Lake Brandt Marina

Regal Greensboro Grande Stadium 16
Starmount Forest Country Club
Triad Stage Theater

YMCA

336.375.2200
336.668.2746
336.230.1620
336.288.3415
336.342.1113
336.545.5333
336.288.3769
336.644.7991
336.373.3741
336.297.9440
336.299.0425
336.272.0160
336.387.9622

UTILITIES:

Electric — Duke Energy

Gas — Piedmont Natural Gas
Phone — AT&T

Cable TV — Time Warner Cable
Trash — Republic Waste Services
Water — Per Project

Sewage - Per Project

MEDICAL CARE:

Wesley Long Community Hospital
Moses Cone Hospital

Lake Jeanette Urgent Care

SHOPPING:
Hillsdale Village
Gunter’s Crossing (Lowes)

888.777.9898
800.752.7504
888.757.6500
336.785.3390
336.299.0815

336.832.1000
336.832.7000
336.286.5505

1001 NC HWY 150
5828 N. Church St.

Summerfield Renaissance Center 4548 US HWY 220

Lawndale Village

4709 Lawndale Dr.

Golden Gate Shopping Center 401 E. Cornwallis Dr.

Shops at Friendly Center

600 Green Valley Rd.

The Westover Gallery of Shops 1420 Westover Terrace

Tanger Outlet Center
Kyleco Convenience Store
Four Seasons Town Center
Gunter’s Convenience Store

TAX INFORMATION:

4000 Arrowhead Blvd.
992 NC HWY 150
410 Four Seasons Blvd.
5900 N. Church St.

County Rate Total Tax Rate of 0.89
County Tax Office 336.641.3362
IMPORTANT NUMBERS:

Guilford County Sheriff’s Department
Fire District #13 — Station #58

US Post Office

News & Record (Newspaper)

336.641.2300
336.644.9060
336.643.5532
336.373.7000




