Community Information:

AREA SCHOOLS:

Northern Guilford Elementary	336.656.4032
Northern Guilford Middle	336.605.3342
Northern Guilford High	336.643.8449
Check with local school board for confirmation.	

DAY CARE:

Kid Zone	336.644.0990
Kids 'r' Kids	336.288.4440
Guilford Child Development	336.358.0011

ADULT EDUCATION FACILITIES:

Greensboro College	336.272.7102
Guilford College	336.316.2438
Strayer University	336.315.7800
UNC – Greensboro	336.334.5311
North Carolina A&T State Univ.	336.256.0863
Elon University School of Law	336.279.9200
Bennett College	336.370.8677
GTCC	336.334.4822

LIBRARIES:

Benjamin Public Library	336.373.7540
Glen McNairy Library	336.373.2015
Greensboro Public Library	336.373.2471

RECREATION/ENTERTAINMENT:

Bryan Park Complex	336.375.2200
Cardinal Golf & Country Club	336.668.2746
Carousel Luxury Cinema	336.230.1620
Greensboro Country Club	336.288.3415
Greensboro National Golf Club	336.342.1113
Greensboro Parks and Recreation	336.545.5333
Greensboro Science Center	336.288.3769
Iron Play (Par 3)	336.644.7991
Lake Brandt Marina	336.373.3741
Regal Greensboro Grande Stadium 16	336.297.9440
Starmount Forest Country Club	336.299.0425
Triad Stage Theater	336.272.0160
YMCA	336.387.9622

UTILITIES:

Electric – Duke Energy	888.777.9898
Gas – Piedmont Natural Gas	800.752.7504
Phone – AT&T	888.757.6500
Cable TV – Time Warner Cable	336.785.3390
Trash – Republic Waste Services	336.299.0815
Water – Per Project	
Sewage - Per Project	

MEDICAL CARE:

Wesley Long Community Hospital	336.832.1000
Moses Cone Hospital	336.832.7000
Lake Jeanette Urgent Care	336.286.5505

SHOPPING:

Hillsdale Village	1001 NC HWY 150
Gunter's Crossing (Lowes)	5828 N. Church St.
Summerfield Renaissance Center	4548 US HWY 220
Lawndale Village	4709 Lawndale Dr.
Golden Gate Shopping Center	401 E. Cornwallis Dr.
Shops at Friendly Center	600 Green Valley Rd.
The Westover Gallery of Shops	1420 Westover Terrace
Tanger Outlet Center	4000 Arrowhead Blvd.
Kyleco Convenience Store	992 NC HWY 150
Four Seasons Town Center	410 Four Seasons Blvd.
Gunter's Convenience Store	5900 N. Church St.

TAX INFORMATION:

County Rate	Total Tax Rate of 0.89
County Tax Office	336.641.3362

IMPORTANT NUMBERS:

Guilford County Sheriff's Department	336.641.2300
Fire District #13 – Station #58	336.644.9060
US Post Office	336.643.5532
News & Record (Newspaper)	336.373.7000